Unity Church & Cemetery

Physical Address: 21 Unity Road West Caledonia, Ontario

Mailing Address: 678 Hwy. 6 North Caledonia, Ontario N3W 1M6

Tel: (905) 570-4506 Website: www.unitychurch1864.ca Email: unitychurch1864@gmail.com

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 01050

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:

Allan Parke Chairman

PRICE LIST

Effective date: July 13, 2023

INTERMENT RIGHTS

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery's Care and Maintenance Fund.* The prices listed below do <u>not</u> include the opening and closing of the grave ("interment fee"), memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

In-ground burials

Single Grave adult/child (1 m. x 3 m.)	\$1,544
Double Grave adult/child (2 m. x 3 m.)	\$3,001
Cremation Grave	\$1.544

*Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act,* 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the amounts below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Account. Income (interest) from this fund is used to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m²/24ft² or larger......40% (or minimum \$290) of the purchase price For one child or cremation grave, smaller than 2.23m²/24ft²......40% (or minimum \$175) of the purchase price

INTERMENT RIGHT & MARKER SPECIFICATIONS

Interment Right:	Single or Extra*	Number of Burials Allowed		Marker Allowed -	Marker Specifications (ex. size, flat or upright)
	Depth	Caskets	Cremated Remains	Yes or No	
Single Adult/Child Grave	Single Depth	1	3	Yes	Flat or upright for casket; flat for cremated remains
Double Adult/Child Grave	Single Depth	2	6	Yes	Flat or upright for caskets; flat for cremated remains
Cremation Grave	Single Depth	1	3	Yes	Flat or upright for casket; flat for cremated remains

CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)

Interment of an adult at standard depth	\$836
Interment of an infant or child at standard depth	\$836
Removal of excess fill	\$119/hour
Removal of snow	\$124/hour

Saturday Sunday and Holiday Charges

Cremated Remains Disposition Fees

Saturday, Sunday, and Honday Charges	
Surcharge for single grave interments on a Saturday, Sunday, or statutory holiday\$	3238
Surcharge for cremation grave interments on a Saturday, Sunday, or statutory holiday\$	3170

Interment of cremated remains\$452

PAYMENT & FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

For services at time of death:

Payment is due at time of signing the contract. Payment may be made by cash, cheque, or e-transfer to unitychurch1864@gmail.com.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available through various governmental agencies, to those who qualify.